

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 41491 of 2024

Applicant :- Shakir

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Ajay Kumar, Gaurav Kakkar

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Shyam Shanker Pandey, G.A.

Hon'ble Sameer Jain, J.

1. Sri S.S. Pandey, Advocate filed his Power on behalf of the informant which is taken on record.
2. Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the applicant is taken on record.
3. Sri Gaurav Kakkad, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri S.S. Pandey, learned counsel for the informant and Sri Shatrughna Yadav, learned AGA for the State are present.
4. Considering the fact that applicant is husband of the deceased and his wife died within one and a half year after her marriage under abnormal circumstances, learned AGA as well as learned counsel for the informant shall file counter affidavit within 2 weeks.
5. Rejoinder affidavit, if nay, may be filed within a week thereafter.
6. List this case on 03.12.2024 in the additional cause list showing the name of Sri S.S. Pandey as counsel for the informant.

Order Date :- 12.11.2024

S.A.