

Court No. - 65

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 41491 of 2024

Applicant :- Shakir

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Ajay Kumar, Gaurav Kakkar

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Mehul Khare, Shyam Shanker Pandey, G.A., Pragya Pandey

Hon'ble Krishan Pahal, J.

1. Counter affidavit filed today by learned counsel for the informant is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
3. As prayed by the learned counsel for the applicant, place this application **on 05.08.2025 in the daily cause list** to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

Order Date:- 28.7.2025

Siddhant

(Justice Krishan Pahal)