



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 41491 of 2024

Shakir

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Ajay Kumar, Gaurav Kakkar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s):		Mehul Khare, Shyam Shanker Pandey, A. K. Sand, G.A., Pragya Pandey

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. Sri Kaushal Kumar, Advocate holding brief of Sri Gaurav Kakkar, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri A. K. Sand and Ms. Pragya Pandey, learned counsels for the first informant and Sri Ajay Singh, learned A.G.A.-I for State are present.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant has served a copy of rejoinder affidavit to learned counsel for the first informant today in Court. He is permitted to file the same in the office within a week.
4. If any such rejoinder affidavit is filed, the office to trace out the same and place it on record by the next date.
5. Let the matter be listed on 01.12.2025 for final disposal.

October 10, 2025
AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)