



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 41491 of 2024

Shakir

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ajay Kumar, Gaurav Kakkar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Mehul Khare, Shyam Shanker Pandey,
A. K. Sand, G.A., Pragya Pandey

Court No. - 67

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Sri Raghvendra Prakash, learned Advocate holding brief of Sri Ajay Kumar, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Ghan Shyam Mishra, learned AGA for the State are present but there is illness slip of Ms. Pragya Pandey, learned counsel for the informant.
2. In the interest of justice, case is passed over for the day.
3. List in the week commencing 19.01.2026.

(Sameer Jain,J.)

January 6, 2026
S.A.